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PORT OF KINGSTON 
Special Session 

November 7th, 2025 11:30-12:00 PM 
Meeting Minutes  

NAME  EMAIL GUESTS 
Greg Englin ☐ grege@portofkingston.org   
Steve Heacock ☒  steveh@portofkingston.org  
Laura Gronnvoll ☒  laurag@portofkingston.org  
Mary McClure ☒ marymc@portofkingston.org  
Audra Trainer ☐ audrat@portofkingston.org   
Kris Williams  ☒ krisw@portofkingston.org   
Torey Grandt ☐ toreyg@portofkingston.org   
TJ Quandt  ☐ tjq@portofkingston.org   
Marc Horton ☐ mhorton@washingtonprojectconsultants.com  
    
    

 
1. Call to Order - Commissioner Heacock called the meeting to order at 11:37AM 

 
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 
3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

 
Motion to approve agenda 
Moved: Commissioner Gronnvoll  
Second: Commissioner McClure  
 
Vote:  3-0 Pass  

4. PUBLIC COMMENT –   
N/A  
  

5. CONSENT AGENDA 
These matters are routine and will be enacted by one motion of the Commission with no separate 
discussion. If discussion is desired, that item may be removed from the Consent Agenda by a 
Commissioner. 
 

A. Approve RESOLUTION 2025-11-07-01 ENLARGEMENT OF THE PORT DISTRICT  
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Motion to approve consent agenda  
Moved: Commissioner McClure  
Second: Commissioner Gronnvoll 
 

               Vote: Pass 3-0     

6. ACTION ITEMS  
A. APPROVE – RESOLUTION NO. 2025-11-07-01 ENLARGEMENT OF THE PORT DISTRICT 

Port Commissioners reviewed the resolution, Proposition 1, the certificate, the official ballot, and 
the Explanatory Statement from legal counsel. This documentation will be submitted to Kitsap 
County before Monday November 10th, 2025 in order to get this on the Kitsap County 
Commissioners meeting agenda for November 24th, 2025.  

 
 

Motion to approve consent agenda  
Moved: Commissioner McClure  
Second: Commissioner Gronnvoll 

 
              Vote: Pass 3-0 

 
7. DISCUSSION 

N/A  

8. FINANCIAL REPORT  
N/A 
 

9. COMMISSION REPORT 
N/A 
 

10. STAFF REPORT 
N/A  

 
11. ADJOURN  

              Commission adjourned the meeting at pm 11:51AM  
 
NEXT REGULAR SESSION:  Wednesday November 12th, 2025, at 1:00 PM Village Green Community Center  
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_____________________________                                                                   _____________________________ 
Steve Heacock, Commissioner                                                                              Greg Englin, Executive Director 

 
 

_____________________________ 
Mary McClure, Commissioner 
 
 
_____________________________ 

 Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner 
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